Z2FRM 6 1/8 RE 28 164/02.03
© 2003
by Bosch Rexroth AG, Industrial Hydraulics
All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced or stored, processed, duplicated or circulated using
electronic systems, in any form or by any means, without the prior written authorisation of Bosch Rexroth AG.
In the event of contravention of the above provisions, the contravening party is obliged to pay compensation.
Overview of contents
Contents Page

– Porting pattern to ISO 4401 and CETOP–RP 121 H, with
locating pin hole, (ordering code .../60 at the end of the valve
type code)
– With 1 or 2 flow control cartridges
– Adjustment element with internal hexagon
                           For enquiries and technical support call                         HYQUIP                                             on                                                                                    +44 (0)1204 699959
New Brunswick Street  Horwich  Bolton  BL6 7JB  UK
Tel: +44 (0)1204 699959  Fax: +44 (0)1204 699542
Email: enquiries@hyquip.co.uk  Web: www.hyquip.co.uk/web/index
RE 28 164/02.03 2/8 Z2FRM 6
*Z 2FRM 6 B 2 –2X R V
RE 28 164/11.02
Preferred types (readily available)
Type Material number
Z2FRM 6 AB2-2X/32QRV R900549689
Z2FRM 6 BB2-2X/32QRV R900549688
Z2FRM 6 CB2-2X/32QRV R900549687
Z2FRM 6 CB2-2X/6QRV R900910904
Ordering details, preferred type
Further details in clear text
                             No code =      Without locating pin hole
  /602) =               With locating pin hole
         V =                                          FKM seals
(other seals on request)
 Attention!
                                             The compatibility of the
seals and pressure fluid has to
be taken into account!
R =                                          With check valve
                                                Flow
6Q =                                                   Up to 6.0 L/min
32Q =                                               Up to 32.0 L/min
Sandwich plate                  = Z
2-way flow control valve
Nominal size 6                                               = 6
Flow control function (meter-out control) in
Port A                                                                   = A
Port B                                                                   = B
Ports A and B                                                        = C
Port T  1)                                                                = T
Without closing of the pressure componsator                    = B
Adjustment element with internal hexagon                          = 2
Series 20 to 29                                                                                  =2X
(20 to 29: unchanged installation and connection dimensions)
1) By rotating through the longitudinal axis a flow
control function in port P is achieved (meter-in
control), also see page 7.
2) Locating pin 3 x 8 DIN EN ISO 8752,
Material No. R900005694 (seperate order)
Symbols ( 1  = component side, 2  = subplate side)
Type Z2FRM 6 A… Type Z2FRM 6 B…
Type Z2FRM 6 C… Type Z2FRM 6 T…
1
2P A B T
1
2P A B T
1
2P A B T
1
2P A B T
Further preferred types and standard units can
be found in the EPS (Standard Price List).